P13000036855

Office Use Only



300247021903

04/23/13--01007--007 **78.75

TILED

13 APR 23 AMII: 21

SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FINDERA

COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Corp. Formation - Chris Scaia, P.A. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	

FROM:	Kevin Walsh, CPA				
	Name (Printed or typed)				
	1001 S. MacDill Ave.				
Address					
	Tampa, Florida 33629				
	City, State & Zip				
	(703) 797 2300				
Daytime Telephone number					
	kwalsh@atroxpartners.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAI The name of the corpora	ME Chris Scaia, P.A.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 3217 West San Juan Street		Mailing address, if different is:	
Tampa, Floric			
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for which to INCLUDING F	POSE the corporation is organized is: PRODUCT SALES AND RI	ENDENT SALES &	SERVICES PRESENTATION
& TRANSACT	TIONS		
***************************************			FAS 4
			3 APR 23
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of	ARES Stock is: 100		3 AMII:21 RY OF STATE SEE, FLORID
	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR e: President	S Name and Title:	
Address	Chris Scaia 3217 West San Juan Street	Address:	
Name and Title	Tampa, Florida 33629	Name and Title:	
Address			
Name and Title Address	*		·

(Name ar	id Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			·
ARTICLE VI	. REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent in	
Name:	Atrox Partners, PLLC	of the registered agent is.	
Address:	1001 S. MacDill Ave.		Ä.
· ·	Tampa, Florida 33629	_	TLLAA
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		PR 23: AM ETARY OF HASSEE, FI
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		FEG.
Name:	Kevin Walsh, CPA		YATE
Address:	1001 S. MacDill Ave.	_	A
	Tampa, Florida 33629		
	med as registered agent to accept service of proc am familiar with and accept the appointment as		
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree fel		
			4.17.13
	Required Signature/Incorporator		